
FOI Request Ref: 2010.098

Date of Request: 24 May 2010

Subject: Pest Control

Applicant: The Sunday Times

Request & Trust Response:

Please note I am interested in information which relates to the period January 1 2009 to the
present date.

Question 1: Does the trust maintain a record and or log of those occasions when it has

detected a pest and or vermin control and or infestation problem of some kind

on any of its premises. These problems will include but will not be limited to

the problems posed by rats, mice, bats, foxes, squirrels, cockroaches, flies,

beatles, lice and other insects. The record or log will provide details of the

kind of infestitation, its exact location and the duration of the problem. It will

also detail any action taken to deal with the issue. Can you please provide a

copy of this log or record?

Answer 1: Tameside Hospital NHS Foundation Trust keeps a record of all routine

inspections and ad-hoc calls carried out by a pest control company.
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Question 2: During the aforementioned period on how many separate occasions has the

trust been forced to call upon the services of an outside pest control or

enivornmental health company to manage/eradicate a pest problem or

infestiation of some kind. I am interested in receiving details of all
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occasions irrespective of the size of the infestiation or the amount of time

taken to deal with the problem.

Answer 2: Tameside Hospital NHS Foundation Trust shares its boundaries with a large

expanse of public parkland including a lake. It is therefore conceivably more at

risk from rodent and insect infestation. The Trust accordingly has an annual

pest control service in place which comprises regular routine checks and a

rapid response service to any ad hoc calls. The Trust received an average of

9 pest control reports per month in 2009, of which 4 or 5 per month were

reports of the planned inspections.”

Question 3: Can you please provide a list of companies which the trust has called in to

deal with and or manage the aformentioned pest control issue or infestation.

What is the total amount spend with each company during the aforementioned

period? How many times has each company been called out?

Answer 3: The Trust has a single 3-year fixed term contract with Active Pest Control

Services, which covers the provision of preventative advice and measures

and also provision for emergency call outs as/when required. The value of the

contract is £5,000 per annum.

Question 4: Can you please provide details of each and every infestation and pest control

incident irrespective of the number of animals involved. In each case can you

identify the pest (s) animal (s) which were causing the problem? In the case

of each infestation or pest incident can you state which trust premises were

affected and which parts of these premises were affected. Please include all

incidents even if the problem was not tackled by an outside firm/specialist. In

each case can you identify who dealt with the problem.

Answer 4: Please see answer 1.






















































































































































































































































